ROBINSON COLLEGE CHAPEL — Michaelmas Term 2024

Sunday 13 October
ANTHEMS

AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Welcome Service

Love divine, all loves excelling - Howells

In Pace - David Coney %
Monteverdi

The Chaplain
239,353,368

Tuesday 15 October
RESPONSES
GOSPEL PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM

Sunday 20 October
ANTHEMS

AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Choral Evensong
Shephard
Responsory

Service in F - Dyson

Love divine, all loves excelling - Howells

Choral Evening Service

Ubi Caritas - Duruflé

The Lord’s Prayer - Shephard
Monteverdi

Joshua Obichere

146, 244,394

Tuesday 22 October

Choral Evensong

RESPONSES Shephard

GOSPEL PSALM Responsory

CANTICLES Service in F - Dyson

ANTHEM They are at rest - Elgar
Sunday 27 October Choral Evening Service

ANTHEMS My Lovely One - Finzi

Ave Maria - Bruckner

AMEN Monteverdi

ADDRESS Dr lan Randall

HYMNS 431,333,186
Tuesday 29 October Choral Evensong

RESPONSES Shephard

PSALM 150 (Attwood)

CANTICLES Service in F - Dyson

ANTHEM Ave Maria - Bruckner
¥ first performance

Sunday 3 November
SETTING
ADDRESS
HYMNS

All Souls’ Eucharist
Missa de Angelis
James Richards
331,278,413

Tuesday 5 November
NUNC DIMITTIS
ANTHEM

Sunday 10 November
ANTHEM
AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Choral Compline
Holst
In Pace - David Coney

Remembrance Sunday

Lo, the full, final sacrifice - Finzi
Monteverdi

The Chaplain

408,354, 417

Tuesday 12 November
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM

Sunday 17 November
ANTHEMS

AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Choral Evensong
Shephard

67 (Hemmings)

Holst

My Lovely One - Finzi

Choral Evening Service
Ubi Caritas - Duruflé
They are at rest - Elgar
Monteverdi

Professor Morna Hooker
thc

Tuesday 19 November
RESPONSES
PSALM
CANTICLES
ANTHEM

Sunday 24 November
ANTHEMS

AMEN
ADDRESS
HYMNS

Choral Evensong

Shephard

98 (Goss)

Holst

In the stillness - Sally Beamish

Choral Evening Service

A Tender Shoot - Kerensa Briggs

Here is the little door - Howells
Monteverdi

Professor Judith Lieu

thc

Tuesday 26 November
RESPONSES
ADVENT PROSE
CANTICLES
ANTHEM

Sunday 1 December
ANTHEMS

CAROLS

Choral Evensong
Shephard

501

Holst

Bethlehem Down - Warlock

Advent Carols Service [4pm]
Bethlehem Down - Warlock

A Tender Shoot - Kerensa Briggs

Make We Joy Now in This Fest - Walton
Here is the little door - Howells

What did you hear? - Jeremy Thurlow ¥
In the stillness - Sally Beamish

Once in Royal David’s City

Of the Father’s Heart Begotten
Good King Wenceslas

0 Little Town of Bethlehem

0 Come, All Ye Faithful

Hark! The Herald Angels Sing

Tuesday 3 December
INTROIT
ANTHEM
DISMISSAL

Thursday 5 December
ANTHEMS

Christmas Compline

The Virgin’s Cradle Song - Will Sims

Ding dong! Merrily on high - trad. arr. Wood
Away in a manger - Kirkpatrick/Willcocks

Success after Stroke Carol Service (7pm)
A Tender Shoot - Kerensa Briggs

Make We Joy Now in This Fest - Walton
Here is the little door - Howells

The Virgin’s Cradle Song - Will Sims

In the stillness - Sally Beamish

The Choir sings for the biannual Success after Stroke Charity Carol Service at
Holy Trinity Church, Long Melford.

Saturday 7 December

Choir Christmas Concert [11.30am]

The Choir gives its annual Christmas Concert in Robinson Chapel, alongside
instrumentalists from the Robinson College Music Society. Tickets are
available from the College website.

Choral Services cease until Sunday 26 January 2025

Simon Perry Chaplain

Jeremy Thurlow Director of Music

Will Sims Director of Chapel Music

Fearghus Beauchamp Basil Shone Organ Scholar



